

Returning to Excellence

CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313.252.0050 Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President ProTem Christopher Woodard, Council Member Norma Lewis, Council Member Kendrich Bates, Council Member

REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2nd FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, January 14, 2019

7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA (amended)

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- **IV.** Approval of Minutes

Regular Meeting held December 17, 2018

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

V. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

- **a.** Resolution to approve a contract with Cutting Edge Restoration in the amount of \$7,750 to replace the roof at 385 Cortland.
- **b.** Resolution to approve a contract with Executive Construction Management in the amount of \$12,050 to replace the roof at 30 Rhode Island.
- **c.** Resolution to approve a contract with Executive Construction Management in the amount of \$4,875 for a bathroom rehabilitation project at 33 Tennyson.
- **d.** Resolution to approve a contract with Wallside Windows in the amount of \$12,114 for a window replacement project at 134 W. Grand.
- e. Resolution to approve a contract with OHM to provide a Community Visioning Plan and Development Strategy for the Highland Community High School site in the amount of \$20,000.

VI. FINANCE

- a. Financial statement for the period ending November 30, 2018
- b. Financial statement for the period ending December 31, 2018

VII. FIRE

Resolution to approve the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Highland Park and the Highland Park Fire Fighters Union Local 355 IAFF.

VIII. POLICE

Resolution to approve the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Highland Park and the Highland Park Police Part-Time Officers Association - Teamsters Local 214.

CITY COUNCIL AFFAIRS (added 1/14/19)

Resolution to extend 3rd Party Independent Attorney Contact with the Herb Sanders Law Firm for \$7,500.00.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

ADJOURNMENT

Moved by ______ Supported by _____